
Route:RK01A 21 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:42 am 5 NOBHILL RDRK01A

6:46 am COLBURN DR @ ANDREA DR (East) [N]RK01A

6:47 am COLBURN DR @ ANDREA DR (West) [NE]RK01A

6:48 am 220 SPACKENKILL RD - x-crossing [SW]RK01A

6:49 am SPACKENKILL RD @ DALLAS DR [SW]RK01A

6:50 am SPACKENKILL RD @ ALDA DR [SW]RK01A

6:50 am 294 SPACKENKILL RD [S]RK01A

6:51 am 316 SPACKENKILL RD [S]RK01A

6:52 am PINE TREE DR @ LANMAN LN [NE]RK01A

6:54 am JANE ST @ WINNIE LN [SW]RK01A

6:54 am MEMORY LN @WINNIE LN [N]RK01A

6:56 am WINNIE LN @ MAINETTI DR [NW]RK01A

6:57 am CARMEN DR @ ALDA DR [SE]RK01A

6:59 am RENO RD @ DARIA DR [SE]RK01A

7:00 am PLEASANT RIDGE @ BRENTWOOD (Northeast) [N]RK01A

7:01 am 42 PLEASANT RIDGE DR [W]RK01A

7:02 am 57 PLEASANT RIDGE DR [W]RK01A

7:02 am PLEASANT RIDGE DR @ CORA LN [W]RK01A

7:03 am 31 PLEASANT RIDGE DR [NW]RK01A

7:04 am PLEASANT RIDGE DR @ OAK CT [W]RK01A

7:04 am PLEASANT RIDGE DR @ PAT DR [W]RK01A

7:05 am PLEASANT RIDGE DR @ KELLERHAUSE DR [S]RK01A

7:07 am KINRY RD @ ALFRED DR [SW]RK01A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK01A



Route:RK01P 21 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK01P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK01P

2:31 pm ALFRED DR @ KINRY RD [SE]RK01P

2:32 pm KINRY RD @ PLEASANT LN [N]RK01P

2:34 pm PLEASANT RIDGE DR @ KELLERHAUSE DR [NE]RK01P

2:35 pm PLEASANT RIDGE DR @ PAT DR [NE]RK01P

2:36 pm PLEASANT RIDGE DR @ OAK CT [SE]RK01P

2:37 pm 31 PLEASANT RIDGE DR [SE]RK01P

2:37 pm PLEASANT RIDGE DR @ CORA LN [SE]RK01P

2:38 pm 57 PLEASANT RIDGE DR [E]RK01P

2:39 pm 42 PLEASANT RIDGE DR [E]RK01P

2:40 pm PLEASANT RIDGE @ BRENTWOOD (Northeast) [SW]RK01P

2:41 pm DARIA DR @ RENO RD [SW]RK01P

2:42 pm RENO RD @ ALDA DR [N]RK01P

2:43 pm ALDA DR @ CARMEN DR [SW]RK01P

2:44 pm MAINETTI DR @ WINNIE LN [S]RK01P

2:45 pm MEMORY LN @WINNIE LN [SE]RK01P

2:46 pm WINNIE LN @ JANE ST [E]RK01P

2:47 pm PINE TREE DR @ LANMAN LN [NE]RK01P

2:48 pm ALDA DR @ SPACKENKILL RD [SE]RK01P

2:49 pm SPACKENKILL RD @ DALLAS DR [N]RK01P

2:50 pm COLBURN DR @ ANDREA DR (East) [N]RK01P

2:51 pm COLBURN DR @ ANDREA DR (West) [NE]RK01P

2:56 pm 5 NOBHILL RD [SW]RK01P

3:00 pm 220 SPACKENKILL RD - x-crossing [SW]RK01P

3:01 pm 294 SPACKENKILL RD [S]RK01P

3:02 pm 316 SPACKENKILL RD [S]RK01P



Route:RK02A 12 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:41 am 1167 ROUTE 376RK02A

6:41 am 1169 RT 376 xcrs ELEMENTARY [E]RK02A

6:43 am 1385 ROUTE 376 (X-CROSSING) [NW]RK02A

6:46 am DIDDELL RD@SPRING HILL CT (1st drivewaySpring [SE]RK02A

6:47 am SPRING HILL CT @ CROSS RIDGE RD [E]RK02A

6:49 am 26 SMITH CROSSING RD [E]RK02A

6:50 am 30 SMITH CROSSING RD [E]RK02A

6:50 am 37 SMITH CROSSING RD [E]RK02A

6:51 am 46/49 SMITH CROSSING RD [E]RK02A

6:52 am 59 SMITH CROSSING RD [E]RK02A

6:53 am SMITH CROSSING RD @ MALONEY RD [SE]RK02A

6:54 am 398 MALONEY RD [N]RK02A

6:56 am CAUDIE DR @ LAKEVIEW RD [NE]RK02A

6:57 am LAKEVIEW RD @ MACGHEE RD [NW]RK02A

7:01 am 1619 RT 376 - SKYVIEW APTS (X-CROSS ES) [W]RK02A

7:02 am 12 HACKENSACK HGTS RD [S]RK02A

7:03 am 28 HACKENSACK HGTS RD [S]RK02A

7:03 am HACKENSACK HEIGHTS RD @ HARBOR HILL RD [S]RK02A

7:04 am 71 HACKENSACK HEIGHTS RD [E]RK02A

7:05 am 76 HACKENSACK HGTS RD [NE]RK02A

7:07 am CORBIN ST @ VANDEWATER DR [W]RK02A

7:08 am RT 376 @ VANDERWATER DR [N]RK02A

7:09 am RT 376 @ VAN VOORHIS DR(RABENDA HILL DR) [E]RK02A

7:10 am ALL ANGELS HILL RD@ LANE GATE RD [NW]RK02A

7:11 am ALL ANGELS HILL RD @ STONEWALL DR [NW]RK02A

7:12 am ALL ANGELS HILL RD @ ASTER HILL DR [W]RK02A

7:12 am 54 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [NW]RK02A

7:13 am 80 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [W]RK02A

7:14 am 86 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [W]RK02A

7:14 am 90 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [W]RK02A

7:15 am ALL ANGELS HILL RD @ BRIAR LN [W]RK02A

7:16 am 117 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [SW]RK02A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK02A



Route:RK02P 12 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK02P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK02P

2:23 pm 117 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [NE]RK02P

2:23 pm ALL ANGELS HILL RD @ BRIAR LN [NE]RK02P

2:24 pm 90 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [E]RK02P

2:25 pm 86 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [E]RK02P

2:25 pm 80 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [E]RK02P

2:26 pm 54 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [SE]RK02P

2:27 pm ALL ANGELS HILL RD @ ASTER HILL DR [SE]RK02P

2:28 pm ALL ANGELS HILL RD @ STONEWALL DR [E]RK02P

2:28 pm ALL ANGELS HILL RD@ LANE GATE RD [SE]RK02P

2:30 pm 12 HACKENSACK HGTS RD [S]RK02P

2:31 pm 28 HACKENSACK HGTS RD [S]RK02P

2:32 pm HACKENSACK HEIGHTS RD @ HARBOR HILL RD [S]RK02P

2:32 pm 71 HACKENSACK HEIGHTS RD [E]RK02P

2:33 pm 76 HACKENSACK HGTS RD [NE]RK02P

2:36 pm CORBIN ST @ VANDEWATER DR [W]RK02P

2:37 pm RT 376 @ VANDERWATER DR [N]RK02P

2:38 pm RT 376 @ VAN VOORHIS DR(RABENDA HILL DR) [E]RK02P

2:39 pm 1619 RT 376 - SKYVIEW APTS (X-CROSS ES) [E]RK02P

2:42 pm NEW HACKENSACK RD @ MACGHEE RD [SE]RK02P

2:43 pm MACGHEE RD @ LAKEVIEW RD [S]RK02P

2:44 pm LAKEVIEW RD @ CAUDIE DR [S]RK02P

2:46 pm 398 MALONEY RD [S]RK02P

2:47 pm MALONEY RD @ SMITH CROSSING RD [SW]RK02P

2:48 pm 59 SMITH CROSSING RD [W]RK02P

2:49 pm 46/49 SMITH CROSSING RD [W]RK02P

2:50 pm 37 SMITH CROSSING RD [W]RK02P

2:51 pm 30 SMITH CROSSING RD [W]RK02P

2:51 pm 26 SMITH CROSSING RD [W]RK02P

2:53 pm DIDDELL RD@SPRING HILL CT (1st drivewaySpring [SE]RK02P

2:54 pm SPRING HILL CT @ CROSS RIDGE RD [E]RK02P

2:57 pm 1385 ROUTE 376 (X-CROSSING) [SE]RK02P

3:00 pm 1169 RT 376 xcrs ELEMENTARY [W]RK02P

3:00 pm 1167 ROUTE 376 [W]RK02P



Route:RK03A 12 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:57 am S GATE DR @ CARDINAL DR @ MOCKINGBIRD LNRK03A

6:59 am 75 CAMELOT RD [S]RK03A

6:59 am 55 CAMELOT RD [SE]RK03A

7:00 am CAMELOT RD @ BRIDGEWATER WAY [S]RK03A

7:02 am SOUTH RD @ HUSKY HILL RD [W]RK03A

7:04 am VASSAR RD & WENDY DR [N]RK03A

7:06 am VASSAR RD @ TOMS WAY [NW]RK03A

7:06 am VASSAR RD @ WASSON DR [NW]RK03A

7:08 am VASSAR RD @ SANDI DR [NW]RK03A

7:09 am VASSAR RD @ STEPHANIE LN [N]RK03A

7:10 am WENDOVER DR @ LINCOLN DR [W]RK03A

7:12 am MONROE DR@CLEVELAND DR - Y INTERSECTION [NW]RK03A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK03A



Route:RK03P 12 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK03P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK03P

2:26 pm WENDOVER DR @ LINCOLN DR [W]RK03P

2:27 pm MONROE DR@CLEVELAND DR - Y INTERSECTION [NW]RK03P

2:29 pm VASSAR RD @ STEPHANIE LN [SE]RK03P

2:30 pm VASSAR RD @ SANDI DR [S]RK03P

2:31 pm VASSAR RD @ WASSON DR [S]RK03P

2:32 pm VASSAR RD @ TOMS WAY [S]RK03P

2:33 pm VASSAR RD & WENDY DR [S]RK03P

2:37 pm CAMELOT RD @ BRIDGEWATER WAY [NE]RK03P

2:37 pm 55 CAMELOT RD [NW]RK03P

2:38 pm 75 CAMELOT RD [N]RK03P

2:39 pm S GATE DR @ CARDINAL DR @ MOCKINGBIRD LN [S]RK03P

2:44 pm SOUTH RD @ HUSKY HILL RD [W]RK03P



Route:RK04A 14 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:47 am OSBORNE HILL RD@TUSCANY DRRK04A

6:48 am OSBORNE HILL RD @ SMITHTOWN RD [W]RK04A

6:48 am 36 OSBORNE HILL RD [NW]RK04A

6:49 am 52 OSBORNE HILL RD [W]RK04A

6:51 am 300 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]RK04A

6:52 am 286 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]RK04A

6:52 am 265 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]RK04A

6:52 am KETCHAMTOWN RD @ RONSUE DR [NE]RK04A

6:53 am RONSUE DR @ FLEETWOOD DR [NW]RK04A

6:56 am FLEETWOOD DR @ BARBARA LN [SW]RK04A

6:57 am OSBORNE HILL RD@FLEETWOOD DR [W]RK04A

6:59 am 256/253 KETCHAMTOWN RD [N]RK04A

6:59 am 246 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]RK04A

7:00 am 235 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]RK04A

7:01 am KETCHAMTOWNRD@ OAK WAY [E]RK04A

7:01 am KETCHAMTOWN RD @ OLD KETCHAMTOWN RD (EAST) [NE]RK04A

7:05 am KETCHAMTOWN RD @ WOODLAND CT [SE]RK04A

7:06 am 57 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]RK04A

7:07 am KETCHAMTOWN RD @ ALFREDA DR [E]RK04A

7:08 am KETCHAMTOWN RD @ ERIN SUE DR [E]RK04A

7:09 am 2323 ROUTE 9D [SE]RK04A

7:10 am OLD HOPEWELL RD @ BERRY LN [S]RK04A

7:11 am 140 OLD HOPEWELL RD [S]RK04A

7:12 am OLD HOPEWELL RD @ CAYUGA DR [SW]RK04A

7:14 am 219/221 OLD HOPEWELL RD [S]RK04A

7:15 am OLD HOPEWELL RD @ SUCICH PL [S]RK04A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK04A



Route:RK04P 17 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK04P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK04P

2:24 pm SUCICH PL @ OLD HOPEWELL RD [NW]RK04P

2:25 pm 219/221 OLD HOPEWELL RD [N]RK04P

2:27 pm OSBORNE HILL RD @ TUSCANY DR [NW]RK04P

2:28 pm OSBORNE HILL RD @ SMITHTOWN RD [W]RK04P

2:28 pm 36 OSBORNE HILL RD [NW]RK04P

2:29 pm 52 OSBORNE HILL RD [W]RK04P

2:31 pm 300 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]RK04P

2:31 pm 286 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]RK04P

2:32 pm 265 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]RK04P

2:32 pm KETCHAMTOWN RD @ RONSUE DR [NE]RK04P

2:33 pm RONSUE DR @ FLEETWOOD DR [NW]RK04P

2:36 pm FLEETWOOD DR @ BARBARA LN [SW]RK04P

2:36 pm OSBORNE HILL RD@FLEETWOOD DR [W]RK04P

2:38 pm 265 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]RK04P

2:39 pm 256/253 KETCHAMTOWN RD [N]RK04P

2:39 pm 246 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]RK04P

2:40 pm 235 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]RK04P

2:41 pm KETCHAMTOWNRD@ OAK WAY [E]RK04P

2:42 pm KETCHAMTOWN RD @ OLD KETCHAMTOWN RD (EAST) [NE]RK04P

2:45 pm KETCHAMTOWN RD @ WOODLAND CT [SE]RK04P

2:47 pm 57 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]RK04P

2:47 pm KETCHAMTOWN RD @ ALFREDA DR [E]RK04P

2:48 pm KETCHAMTOWN RD @ ERIN SUE DR [E]RK04P

2:49 pm 2323 ROUTE 9D [SE]RK04P

2:51 pm OLD HOPEWELL RD @ BERRY LN [S]RK04P

2:52 pm 140 OLD HOPEWELL RD [S]RK04P

2:53 pm OLD HOPEWELL RD @ CAYUGA DR [SW]RK04P



Route:RK05A 22 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:47 am 358 OLD HOPEWELL RD x crossRK05A

6:49 am OLD HOPEWELL RD@BALFOUR DR@MEADOWOOD LN [SW]RK05A

6:50 am ALL ANGELS HILL RD@WHITE'S CORNERS LN [NW]RK05A

6:51 am 395 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [SW]RK05A

6:52 am ALL ANGELS HILL RD @ APPLEBLOSSOM LN [W]RK05A

6:53 am APPLEBLOSSOM LN @ PINE RIDGE DR [NE]RK05A

6:55 am 204 PINE RIDGE DR [E]RK05A

6:56 am PINE RIDGE DR@COUGHLAN MAUER@THOMPSON TER [SE]RK05A

6:56 am PINE RIDGE DR @ THOMPSON TER [E]RK05A

6:57 am PINE RIDGE DR @ THORNTON TER [SE]RK05A

6:58 am MCCOLLOUGH TER @ PINE RIDGE DR [E]RK05A

6:59 am 155 DOROTHY LN [NW]RK05A

7:00 am DOROTHY LN @ BRANNON PL [NW]RK05A

7:01 am CEDAR HILL RD @ THERESA BLVD [E]RK05A

7:02 am 215 CEDAR HILL RD [E]RK05A

7:03 am 115 CEDAR HILL RD [E]RK05A

7:04 am SHAMROCK HILLS DR @ KINSALE CT [SE]RK05A

7:06 am SHAMROCK HILLS DR @ DOOLIN CT [SE]RK05A

7:09 am KENDALL DR@NICOLE DR [SE]RK05A

7:11 am LENNY CT @ NICOLE DR [S]RK05A

7:12 am 18 NICOLE DR [W]RK05A

7:14 am 289 OLD HOPEWELL RD [N]RK05A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK05A



Route:RK05P 23 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK05P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK05P

2:26 pm KENDALL DR@NICOLE DR [NE]RK05P

2:27 pm LENNY CT @ NICOLE DR [S]RK05P

2:29 pm 18 NICOLE DR [W]RK05P

2:30 pm KENDALL DR@NICOLE DR [NE]RK05P

2:31 pm SHAMROCK HILLS DR @ KINSALE CT [SE]RK05P

2:33 pm SHAMROCK HILLS DR @ DOOLIN CT [SE]RK05P

2:36 pm 358 OLD HOPEWELL RD x cross [S]RK05P

2:37 pm OLD HOPEWELL RD@BALFOUR DR@MEADOWOOD LN [SW]RK05P

2:39 pm ALL ANGELS HILL RD@WHITE'S CORNERS LN [NW]RK05P

2:39 pm 395 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [SW]RK05P

2:40 pm ALL ANGELS HILL RD @ APPLEBLOSSOM LN [W]RK05P

2:41 pm APPLEBLOSSOM LN @ PINE RIDGE DR [NE]RK05P

2:44 pm 204 PINE RIDGE DR [E]RK05P

2:44 pm PINE RIDGE DR@COUGHLAN MAUER@THOMPSON TER [SE]RK05P

2:44 pm PINE RIDGE DR @ THOMPSON TER [E]RK05P

2:45 pm PINE RIDGE DR @ THORNTON TER [SE]RK05P

2:46 pm MCCOLLOUGH TER @ PINE RIDGE DR [E]RK05P

2:47 pm 155 DOROTHY LN [NW]RK05P

2:48 pm DOROTHY LN @ BRANNON PL [NW]RK05P

2:50 pm CEDAR HILL RD @ THERESA BLVD [E]RK05P

2:51 pm 215 CEDAR HILL RD [E]RK05P

2:52 pm 115 CEDAR HILL RD [E]RK05P

2:53 pm 115 CEDAR HILL RD [E]RK05P



Route:RK06A 15 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:50 am 210 VASSAR RDRK06A

6:50 am VASSAR RD@PLEASANT LN [N]RK06A

6:51 am PLEASANT LN @ ALFRED DR [E]RK06A

6:52 am PLEASANT LN @ KINRY RD [E]RK06A

6:54 am PANESSA DR@DONNA DR [NE]RK06A

6:55 am SUTTON PARK RD @ HIGH CT [NE]RK06A

6:55 am SUTTON PARK RD @ DANSPENCE RD [N]RK06A

6:56 am SUTTON PARK RD @ SHELLEY RD 2ND [SE]RK06A

6:59 am RAKER RD (SOUTH END)RK06A

7:01 am SUTTON PARK RD @ MARK CT [S]RK06A

7:03 am SUTTON PARK RD @ GERRY RD [S]RK06A

7:03 am 17 SUTTON PARK RD [S]RK06A

7:04 am SUTTON PARK RD @ JAY RD [SW]RK06A

7:06 am HAMPTON RD @ CLAUDIA LN [N]RK06A

7:07 am HAMPTON RD @ BENTON RD [N]RK06A

7:08 am CLAUDIA LN @ VAETH RD [W]RK06A

7:09 am 10 BENTON RD [SE]RK06A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK06A



Route:RK06P 10 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK06P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK06P

2:29 pm 10 BENTON RD [NW]RK06P

2:30 pm CLAUDIA LN @ VAETH RD [NE]RK06P

2:31 pm HAMPTON RD @ BENTON RD [W]RK06P

2:32 pm HAMPTON RD @ CLAUDIA LN [W]RK06P

2:34 pm JAY RD @ SUTTON PARK RD [E]RK06P

2:35 pm 17 SUTTON PARK RD [N]RK06P

2:36 pm SUTTON PARK RD @ GERRY RD [NE]RK06P

2:37 pm SUTTON PARK RD @ MARK CT [NE]RK06P

2:38 pm SUTTON PARK RD @ HIGH CT [NE]RK06P

2:39 pm SUTTON PARK RD @ DANSPENCE RD [N]RK06P

2:40 pm SUTTON PARK RD @ SHELLEY RD 2ND [SE]RK06P

2:42 pm RAKER RD (SOUTH END)RK06P

2:45 pm PANESSA DR@DONNA DR [S]RK06P

2:46 pm PLEASANT LN @ ALFRED DR [SW]RK06P

2:47 pm VASSAR RD@PLEASANT LN [W]RK06P

2:47 pm 210 VASSAR RD [SE]RK06P



Route:RK07A 12 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:54 am 8 BROWN RD/BRIDLE WAYRK07A

6:55 am CARROLL DR @ SCOTT DR [N]RK07A

6:56 am SCOTT DR @ GRANGER PL [NE]RK07A

6:57 am SCOTT DR @ DOYLE DR [NW]RK07A

6:58 am DOYLE DR@ROWELL LN [W]RK07A

6:59 am ROWELL LN @ DAVIES DR [W]RK07A

6:59 am CARROLL DR@ROWELL LN [SW]RK07A

7:00 am CARROLL DR @ DAVIES DR [N]RK07A

7:01 am CARROLL DR @ DOYLE DR [NE]RK07A

7:02 am CARROLL DR@BALFOUR DR [N]RK07A

7:04 am 361 ALL ANGELS HILL RD (X CROSSING) [E]RK07A

7:05 am 347 ALL ANGELS HILL RD (X-CROSS) [E]RK07A

7:05 am 341 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [E]RK07A

7:06 am ALL ANGELS HILL RD@REGENCY DR SO [SE]RK07A

7:07 am 327 ALL ANGELS HILL [E]RK07A

7:07 am 319 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [E]RK07A

7:08 am REGENCY DR @ CLOVERDALE PL [NW]RK07A

7:11 am 294 OLD ALL ANGELS HILL RD [NE]RK07A

7:18 am MYERS CORNERS RD @ ERVIN DR [NW]RK07A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK07A



Route:RK07P 12 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK07P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK07P

2:20 pm MYERS CORNERS RD @ ERVIN DR [SW]RK07P

2:21 pm 135/134 MYERS CORNERS RD [SE]RK07P

2:27 pm MYERS CORNERS RD @ OLD MYERS CRNS RD (West) [S]RK07P

2:30 pm 197/199 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [SW]RK07P

2:30 pm 205 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [SW]RK07P

2:32 pm 294 OLD ALL ANGELS HILL RD [SW]RK07P

2:34 pm CARROLL DR @ SCOTT DR [N]RK07P

2:35 pm SCOTT DR @ GRANGER PL [NE]RK07P

2:36 pm SCOTT DR @ DOYLE DR [NW]RK07P

2:36 pm DOYLE DR@ROWELL LN [W]RK07P

2:37 pm ROWELL LN @ DAVIES DR [W]RK07P

2:38 pm CARROLL DR@ROWELL LN [SW]RK07P

2:39 pm CARROLL DR @ DAVIES DR [N]RK07P

2:40 pm CARROLL DR @ DOYLE DR [NE]RK07P

2:41 pm CARROLL DR@BALFOUR DR [N]RK07P

2:43 pm 361 ALL ANGELS HILL RD (X CROSSING) [E]RK07P

2:43 pm 347 ALL ANGELS HILL RD (X-CROSS) [E]RK07P

2:44 pm 341 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [E]RK07P

2:45 pm ALL ANGELS HILL RD@REGENCY DR SO [SE]RK07P

2:45 pm 327 ALL ANGELS HILL [E]RK07P

2:46 pm 319 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [E]RK07P

2:47 pm REGENCY DR @ CLOVERDALE PL [NW]RK07P

2:50 pm 8 BROWN RD/BRIDLE WAY [S]RK07P



Route:RK08A 24 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:52 am SOUTH RD@CONNECTING RD@PARKING LOTRK08A

6:52 am 1964 SOUTH RD / POUGHKEEPSIE CHEVROLET [E]RK08A

6:54 am SHEAFE RD @ STRAWBERRY HILL RD [W]RK08A

6:56 am 409 SHEAFE RD [NW]RK08A

6:57 am SHEAFE RD @ DAKIN RD [W]RK08A

7:00 am 36 SHEAFE RD [NW]RK08A

7:00 am 28 SHEAFE RD [NW]RK08A

7:02 am POINT ST @ DIVISION ST [NW]RK08A

7:03 am BRIDGE ST @ STONE ST [S]RK08A

7:05 am 53 MAIN ST [SE]RK08A

7:05 am 66 MAIN ST [E]RK08A

7:06 am CHANNINGVILLE RD@TWIN RD [SW]RK08A

7:08 am CHANNINGVILLE RD @ DELBALSO BLVD [SW]RK08A

7:08 am CHANNINGVILLE RD @ PHYLLIS RD (EAST) [S]RK08A

7:10 am 120 CHANNINGVILLE RD [S]RK08A

7:12 am W MAIN ST @ WEST ST [W]RK08A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK08A



Route:RK08P 25 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK08P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK08P

2:26 pm 1964 SOUTH RD / POUGHKEEPSIE CHEVROLET [E]RK08P

2:29 pm 409 SHEAFE RD [NW]RK08P

2:30 pm SHEAFE RD @ DAKIN RD [W]RK08P

2:33 pm 36 SHEAFE RD [NW]RK08P

2:34 pm 28 SHEAFE RD [NW]RK08P

2:35 pm CHANNINGVILLE RD@TWIN RD [N]RK08P

2:37 pm POINT ST @ DIVISION ST [NW]RK08P

2:38 pm BRIDGE ST @ STONE ST [S]RK08P

2:39 pm 53 MAIN ST [SE]RK08P

2:40 pm 66 MAIN ST [E]RK08P

2:41 pm CHANNINGVILLE RD @ DELBALSO BLVD [SW]RK08P

2:42 pm CHANNINGVILLE RD @ PHYLLIS RD (EAST) [S]RK08P

2:44 pm 120 CHANNINGVILLE RD [S]RK08P

2:46 pm W MAIN ST @ WEST ST [W]RK08P

2:48 pm 2720 W MAIN ST [SW]RK08P



Route:RK09A RCK to OV 16 SENIORS

Anchor Name:25 CORPORATE PARK RD

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:59 am 324 MYERS CORNERS RDRK09A

6:59 am 313 MYERS CORNERS RD [NW]RK09A

6:59 am 307/308/303 MYERS CORNERS RD [NW]RK09A

7:00 am MYERS CORNERS RD @ DOGWOOD HILL RD [NE]RK09A

7:00 am MYERS CORNERS RD@TARYL CT (X-CROSS) [N]RK09A

7:01 am MYERS CORNERS RD @ HIVIEW RD [NE]RK09A

7:02 am 10 HI VIEW RD [E]RK09A

7:02 am 18 HIVIEW RD [SE]RK09A

7:04 am 7 VALLEY RD [NE]RK09A

7:04 am 9 VALLEY RD [N]RK09A

7:05 am 28 VALLEY RD (END) [W]RK09A

7:07 am HI VIEW RD @ TOP OHILL RD [S]RK09A

7:08 am TOP OHILL RD (END)RK09A

7:10 am 42/43 TOP OHILL RD [NE]RK09A

7:11 am SABRA LN @ DORETT DR [N]RK09A

7:14 am DORETT DR @ JOEL PL [NE]RK09A

7:15 am 86 DEGARMO HILLS RD [W]RK09A

7:17 am 52 DEGARMO HILLS RD [W]RK09A

7:17 am 45 DEGARMO HILLS RD [W]RK09A

7:18 am 39 DEGARMO HILLS RD [W]RK09A

7:19 am DEGARMO HILL RD @ SCHUELE DR [W]RK09A

7:20 am 36/37 DEGARMO HILLS RD [W]RK09A

7:21 am DEGARMO HILLS RD @ MYERS CORNERS RD [NW]RK09A

7:21 am 231 MYERS CORNERS RD [N]RK09A

7:21 am 229 MYERS CORNERS RD [N]RK09A

7:22 am 218 MYERS CORNERS RD [N]RK09A

7:26 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK09A

7:50 am 25 CORPORATE PARK RDRK09A



Route:RK09P 15 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK09P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK09P

2:28 pm 218 MYERS CORNERS RD [S]RK09P

2:28 pm 229 MYERS CORNERS RD [S]RK09P

2:29 pm 231 MYERS CORNERS RD [S]RK09P

2:29 pm MYERS CORNERS RD @ DEGARMO HILLS RD [S]RK09P

2:30 pm 36/37 DEGARMO HILLS RD [E]RK09P

2:31 pm DEGARMO HILL RD @ SCHUELE DR [SE]RK09P

2:32 pm 39 DEGARMO HILLS RD [E]RK09P

2:33 pm 45 DEGARMO HILLS RD [E]RK09P

2:33 pm 52 DEGARMO HILLS RD [E]RK09P

2:35 pm 86 DEGARMO HILLS RD [E]RK09P

2:36 pm DORETT DR @ JOEL PL [NW]RK09P

2:37 pm DORETT DR @ SABRA LN [W]RK09P

2:40 pm 42/43 TOP OHILL RD [SW]RK09P

2:41 pm TOP OHILL RD @ HI VIEW RD [W]RK09P

2:42 pm TOP OHILL RD (END)RK09P

2:43 pm 7 VALLEY RD [NE]RK09P

2:44 pm 9 VALLEY RD [N]RK09P

2:45 pm 28 VALLEY RD (END) [W]RK09P

2:47 pm 18 HIVIEW RD [NW]RK09P

2:48 pm 10 HI VIEW RD [W]RK09P

2:50 pm MYERS CORNERS RD @ DOGWOOD HILL RD [SE]RK09P

2:50 pm 307/308/303 MYERS CORNERS RD [SE]RK09P

2:51 pm 313 MYERS CORNERS RD [SE]RK09P

2:51 pm 324 MYERS CORNERS RD [SE]RK09P



Route:RK10A 17 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:53 am ST NICHOLAS RD@MORGAN CTRK10A

6:53 am 35 ST NICHOLAS RD [W]RK10A

6:54 am 181 WIDMER RD [W]RK10A

6:56 am 151 WIDMER RD [NW]RK10A

6:56 am 141 WIDMER RD [W]RK10A

6:57 am WIDMER RD@HEARTHSTONE DR@WILDWOOD DR [N]RK10A

6:58 am WILDWOOD DR @ DENNIS RD [E]RK10A

6:59 am WILDWOOD DR@WENDY RD [E]RK10A

7:00 am WILDWOOD DR @ BRIAN PL [NE]RK10A

7:01 am WILDWOOD DR @WILDWOOD MANSION APT [E]RK10A

7:03 am 95 NEW HACKENSACK RD [W]RK10A

7:04 am 84 NEW HACKENSACK RD/LAKESIDE RD [N]RK10A

7:05 am NEW HACKENSACK RD @ SCENIC DR [NW]RK10A

7:07 am 25 WIDMER RD [SE]RK10A

7:07 am 34 WIDMER RD [SE]RK10A

7:08 am 36 WIDMER RD [S]RK10A

7:08 am 46 WIDMER RD [SE]RK10A

7:09 am WIDMER RD @ SPLIT TREE DR [SW]RK10A

7:10 am WIDMER RD@MALSTROME RD [SW]RK10A

7:11 am WIDMER RD @ QUARRY DR @ BETH PLACE [S]RK10A

7:13 am 194 WIDMER RD xcross [SE]RK10A

7:14 am 200 WIDMER RD [SE]RK10A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK10A



Route:RK10P 17 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK10P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK10P

2:25 pm 200 WIDMER RD [NW]RK10P

2:25 pm 194 WIDMER RD xcross [NW]RK10P

2:26 pm 181 WIDMER RD [N]RK10P

2:26 pm 181 WIDMER RD [NW]RK10P

2:28 pm 151 WIDMER RD [NW]RK10P

2:28 pm 141 WIDMER RD [W]RK10P

2:29 pm WIDMER RD@HEARTHSTONE DR@WILDWOOD DR [N]RK10P

2:30 pm WILDWOOD DR @ DENNIS RD [E]RK10P

2:31 pm WILDWOOD DR@WENDY RD [E]RK10P

2:32 pm WILDWOOD DR @ BRIAN PL [NE]RK10P

2:33 pm WILDWOOD DR @WILDWOOD MANSION APT [E]RK10P

2:36 pm 95 NEW HACKENSACK RD [W]RK10P

2:36 pm 84 NEW HACKENSACK RD/LAKESIDE RD [N]RK10P

2:37 pm NEW HACKENSACK RD @ SCENIC DR [NW]RK10P

2:39 pm 25 WIDMER RD [SE]RK10P

2:40 pm 34 WIDMER RD [SE]RK10P

2:40 pm 36 WIDMER RD [S]RK10P

2:41 pm 46 WIDMER RD [SE]RK10P

2:42 pm WIDMER RD @ SPLIT TREE DR [SW]RK10P

2:43 pm WIDMER RD@MALSTROME RD [SW]RK10P

2:44 pm WIDMER RD @ QUARRY DR @ BETH PLACE [S]RK10P

2:48 pm 35 ST NICHOLAS RD [E]RK10P

2:48 pm ST NICHOLAS RD @ MORGAN CT [E]RK10P



Route:RK11A 19 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:48 am 1886 NEW HACKENSACK RDRK11A

6:49 am NEW HACKENSACK RD @ MACGHEE RD [SE]RK11A

6:49 am 1930/1931 NEW HACKENSACK RD [E]RK11A

6:51 am 37/50 RED OAKS MILL RD [S]RK11A

6:52 am 27 ROMCA RD [W]RK11A

6:53 am 13 WALKER RD [W]RK11A

6:54 am WESTVIEW TER@WESTVIEW DR [SW]RK11A

6:55 am COCHRAN HILL RD @ DAISY LN [S]RK11A

6:56 am MERRY HILL RD @ DAISY LN (SOUTH) [S]RK11A

6:58 am TITUSVILLE RD@PARTNERS TRACE (X-CROSSING) [SW]RK11A

6:59 am CORTLAND DR@ROBIN HILL DR [N]RK11A

7:00 am 24 ROBIN HILL DR [NW]RK11A

7:03 am FOUR WINDS DR (END)RK11A

7:08 am 510 MALONEY RD / VILLAGE CREST K-T [NE]RK11A

7:10 am 510 MALONEY RD / VILLAGE CREST A-F [NE]RK11A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK11A



Route:RK11P 22 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK11P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK11P

2:29 pm 1886 NEW HACKENSACK RD [SE]RK11P

2:29 pm 1930/1931 NEW HACKENSACK RD [E]RK11P

2:30 pm NEW HACKENSACK RD @ WESTVIEW TER [SE]RK11P

2:32 pm 37/50 RED OAKS MILL RD [S]RK11P

2:33 pm 27 ROMCA RD [W]RK11P

2:34 pm 13 WALKER RD [W]RK11P

2:36 pm COCHRAN HILL RD @ DAISY LN [S]RK11P

2:37 pm MERRY HILL RD @ DAISY LN (SOUTH) [S]RK11P

2:38 pm TITUSVILLE RD@PARTNERS TRACE (X-CROSSING) [SW]RK11P

2:40 pm CORTLAND DR@ROBIN HILL DR [N]RK11P

2:41 pm 24 ROBIN HILL DR [NW]RK11P

2:44 pm FOUR WINDS DR (END)RK11P

2:49 pm 510 MALONEY RD / VILLAGE CREST K-T [NE]RK11P

2:51 pm 510 MALONEY RD / VILLAGE CREST A-F [NE]RK11P



Route:RK12A 21 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:05 am S REMSEN AVE@VEATCH STRK12A

7:07 am ELM ST @ SOUTH REMSEN [SE]RK12A

7:07 am S REMSEN AVE @ E ACADEMY ST [E]RK12A

7:10 am S REMSEN AVE @ PROSPECT ST [SE]RK12A

7:11 am 11 S REMSEN AVE [E]RK12A

7:11 am 1 S REMSEN AV [E]RK12A

7:12 am 69/68 E MAIN ST/REMSEN AVE/1 S REMSEN AV [SE]RK12A

7:12 am 70/74 E MAIN ST [S]RK12A

7:13 am ROUTE 9 @ WENLISS TERR [NW]RK12A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK12A



Route:RK12P 21 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK12P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK12P

2:25 pm VEATCH ST @ S REMSEN AVE [NE]RK12P

2:26 pm ELM ST @ SOUTH REMSEN [SE]RK12P

2:27 pm S REMSEN AVE @ E ACADEMY ST [E]RK12P

2:29 pm S REMSEN AVE @ PROSPECT ST [SE]RK12P

2:30 pm 11 S REMSEN AVE [E]RK12P

2:30 pm 1 S REMSEN AV [E]RK12P

2:31 pm 69/68 E MAIN ST/REMSEN AVE/1 S REMSEN AV [SE]RK12P

2:31 pm 70/74 E MAIN ST [S]RK12P

2:32 pm ROUTE 9 @ WENLISS TERR [NW]RK12P



Route:RK13A 17 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:41 am STONEYKILL RD@PEACOCK LNRK13A

6:41 am 53 STONYKILL RD [NE]RK13A

6:45 am 2187 9D [SE]RK13A

6:46 am ALPINE DR AT TURNAROUND [NE]RK13A

6:49 am 26/28 OLD STATE RD [NW]RK13A

6:50 am 51 OLD STATE RD [W]RK13A

6:51 am 92 OLD STATE RD [W]RK13A

6:53 am 2059 ROUTE 9D [SE]RK13A

6:53 am 2088 RT 9D)across from Getty station [SE]RK13A

6:58 am 577 WHEELER HILL RD [S]RK13A

6:58 am AMHERST LN @ CAMERON LN [SW]RK13A

6:59 am AMHERST LN @ STEINHAUS LN [SW]RK13A

7:01 am 20/21/19 BOWDOIN LN [NE]RK13A

7:02 am WHEELER HILL RD @ BOWDOIN LN [E]RK13A

7:03 am 103 NEW HAMBURG RD [SW]RK13A

7:04 am 114/112 NEW HAMBURG RD [SW]RK13A

7:04 am 125 NEW HAMBURG RD [SW]RK13A

7:05 am MARLORVILLE RD @ APPLE LN [E]RK13A

7:06 am 19 MARLORVILLE RD [E]RK13A

7:07 am MARLORVILLE RD @ HAMILTON RD [E]RK13A

7:10 am 2397 ROUTE 9D [SE]RK13A

7:10 am 2418 ROUTE 9D [SE]RK13A

7:11 am 2419 ROUTE 9D [SE]RK13A

7:12 am 15 MIDDLEBUSH RD [S]RK13A

7:13 am MIDDLEBUSH RD @ PLEASANT LN [S]RK13A

7:14 am 770 OLD RT 9 N [E]RK13A

7:15 am 797 OLD RT 9/ROCK HILL CONDOS [SE]RK13A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK13A



Route:RK13P 17 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK13P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK13P

2:23 pm 797 OLD RT 9/ROCK HILL CONDOS [NW]RK13P

2:24 pm 770 OLD RT 9 N [W]RK13P

2:26 pm MIDDLEBUSH RD @ PLEASANT LN [NW]RK13P

2:27 pm 15 MIDDLEBUSH RD [N]RK13P

2:28 pm 2419 ROUTE 9D [NW]RK13P

2:29 pm 2418 ROUTE 9D [NW]RK13P

2:29 pm 2397 ROUTE 9D [NW]RK13P

2:30 pm MARLORVILLE RD @ APPLE LN [E]RK13P

2:31 pm 19 MARLORVILLE RD [E]RK13P

2:32 pm MARLORVILLE RD @ HAMILTON RD [E]RK13P

2:35 pm 125 NEW HAMBURG RD [NE]RK13P

2:35 pm 114/112 NEW HAMBURG RD [NE]RK13P

2:36 pm 103 NEW HAMBURG RD [NE]RK13P

2:37 pm WHEELER HILL RD @ BOWDOIN LN [NW]RK13P

2:38 pm 20/21/19 BOWDOIN LN [SW]RK13P

2:39 pm AMHERST LN @ STEINHAUS LN [E]RK13P

2:40 pm AMHERST LN @ CAMERON LN [E]RK13P

2:41 pm 577 WHEELER HILL RD [E]RK13P

2:45 pm 26/28 OLD STATE RD [SE]RK13P

2:46 pm OLD STATE RD @ BIG ELM RD [S]RK13P

2:47 pm 2088 RT 9D)across from Getty station [NW]RK13P

2:48 pm 2059 ROUTE 9D [NW]RK13P

2:49 pm 92 OLD STATE RD [E]RK13P

2:50 pm 51 OLD STATE RD [E]RK13P

2:52 pm 2187 9D [SE]RK13P

2:53 pm ALPINE DR AT TURNAROUND [NE]RK13P

2:58 pm 53 STONYKILL RD [SW]RK13P

2:59 pm STONEYKILL RD @ PEACOCK LN [W]RK13P



Route:RK14A 23 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:49 am 259 VASSAR RDRK14A

6:50 am MISTY RIDGE @ PEARLBUSH LN (SOUTH) [S]RK14A

6:51 am MISTY RIDGE CIR @ PEARLBUSH LN (NORTH) [S]RK14A

6:52 am AUTUMN DR @ SUGAR MAPLE RD [N]RK14A

6:55 am AUTUMN DR @ WOODSIDE TER [N]RK14A

6:57 am SUGAR MAPLE RD @ WHITE BIRCH CT [NW]RK14A

6:58 am 359 VASSAR RD [NW]RK14A

6:59 am VASSAR RD @ HILLIS TER [N]RK14A

7:00 am HILLIS TER @ VAETH RD [NE]RK14A

7:01 am 10 SCOFIELD HEIGHTS RD [NE]RK14A

7:03 am DEER RUN @ ENDRK14A

7:04 am HILLIS TER@SCOFIELD HGTS by loop [N]RK14A

7:06 am 38 WILDWOOD DR [W]RK14A

7:07 am WILDWOOD DR @ ELDORADO DR [S]RK14A

7:09 am 32 LORI ST [SW]RK14A

7:10 am LORI ST @ BRIARCLIFF AVE [W]RK14A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK14A



Route:RK14P 26 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK14P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK14P

2:28 pm BRIARCLIFF AVE @ LORI ST [SE]RK14P

2:29 pm 32 LORI ST [NE]RK14P

2:31 pm WILDWOOD DR @ ELDORADO DR [NW]RK14P

2:32 pm 38 WILDWOOD DR [E]RK14P

2:34 pm HILLIS TER@SCOFIELD HGTS by loop [SE]RK14P

2:36 pm DEER RUN @ ENDRK14P

2:37 pm 10 SCOFIELD HEIGHTS RD [SW]RK14P

2:38 pm HILLIS TER @ VAETH RD [S]RK14P

2:40 pm HILLIS TER @ VASSAR RD [W]RK14P

2:40 pm 359 VASSAR RD [SE]RK14P

2:41 pm SUGAR MAPLE RD @ WHITE BIRCH CT [E]RK14P

2:42 pm SUGAR MAPLE RD @ AUTUMN DR [SE]RK14P

2:45 pm AUTUMN DR @ WOODSIDE TER [N]RK14P

2:47 pm MISTY RIDGE CIR @ PEARLBUSH LN (NORTH) [W]RK14P

2:48 pm MISTY RIDGE @ PEARLBUSH LN (SOUTH) [NW]RK14P

2:49 pm 259 VASSAR RD [SE]RK14P



Route:RK15A 22 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:57 am ALL ANGELS HILL RD@ALPERT DRRK15A

6:57 am 7/8 ALPERT DR [NW]RK15A

6:58 am ALPERT DR @ SARAH DR [N]RK15A

6:58 am ALPERT DR @ SYLVIA DR [N]RK15A

6:59 am 43 ALPERT DR [NW]RK15A

7:01 am TOR RD @ SYLVIA DR [S]RK15A

7:02 am TOR RD @ SARAH DR [S]RK15A

7:02 am TOR RD @ RICH DR [SE]RK15A

7:04 am PYE LN @ DEER RUN RD [S]RK15A

7:05 am PYE LN @ LITTLE RD [SE]RK15A

7:05 am 67 PYE LN [SE]RK15A

7:06 am PYE LANE@LAURENDA LN [S]RK15A

7:09 am EDGEHILL DR @ EDGEHILL EXT [N]RK15A

7:10 am EDGEHILL DR @ BEATTY RD [NW]RK15A

7:11 am BEATTY RD@PARTNERS [SW]RK15A

7:12 am PARTNERS RD @ EDGEHILL DR [S]RK15A

7:13 am BEATTY RD @ EDGEHILL DR - WEST [N]RK15A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK15A



Route:RK15P 23 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK15P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK15P

2:25 pm ALL ANGELS HILL RD @ ALPERT DR [W]RK15P

2:26 pm 7/8 ALPERT DR [NW]RK15P

2:26 pm ALPERT DR @ SARAH DR [N]RK15P

2:27 pm ALPERT DR @ SYLVIA DR [N]RK15P

2:28 pm 43 ALPERT DR [NW]RK15P

2:30 pm TOR RD @ SYLVIA DR [S]RK15P

2:31 pm TOR RD @ SARAH DR [S]RK15P

2:32 pm TOR RD @ RICH DR [SE]RK15P

2:32 pm ALL ANGELS HILL RD @ PYE LN [E]RK15P

2:33 pm PYE LN @ ROCK RD [SE]RK15P

2:34 pm PYE LN @ VORNDRAN DR [S]RK15P

2:36 pm PYE LN @ DEER RUN RD [S]RK15P

2:37 pm PYE LN @ LITTLE RD [SE]RK15P

2:38 pm 67 PYE LN [SE]RK15P

2:39 pm PYE LANE@LAURENDA LN [S]RK15P

2:42 pm EDGEHILL DR @ EDGEHILL EXT [N]RK15P

2:43 pm EDGEHILL DR @ BEATTY RD [NW]RK15P

2:44 pm BEATTY RD@PARTNERS [SW]RK15P

2:45 pm PARTNERS RD @ EDGEHILL DR [S]RK15P

2:47 pm BEATTY RD @ EDGEHILL DR - WEST [N]RK15P



Route:RK16A 19 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:58 am 2864 ROUTE 9DRK16A

6:58 am WEST MAIN @ SWENSON DR [NW]RK16A

7:00 am 30 SWENSON STREET [NW]RK16A

7:02 am MERRYWOOD RD @ REDWOOD LN [S]RK16A

7:02 am MERRYWOOD RD @ TANGLEWOOD DR [SE]RK16A

7:03 am MERRYWOOD RD @ OLD ENGLISH WAY [SE]RK16A

7:08 am W MAIN ST @ MCCAFFERTY PL [NW]RK16A

7:11 am 32 MARKET ST. [N]RK16A

7:12 am MARKET ST @ FULTON ST [N]RK16A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK16A



Route:RK16P CROSS COURT TENNIS BUS/22

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK16P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK16P

2:25 pm FULTON ST @ MARKET ST [SE]RK16P

2:26 pm 32 MARKET ST. [S]RK16P

2:28 pm W MAIN ST@GIVENS AVE [E]RK16P

2:29 pm W MAIN ST @ MCCAFFERTY PL [E]RK16P

2:32 pm MERRYWOOD RD @ REDWOOD LN [S]RK16P

2:32 pm MERRYWOOD RD @ TANGLEWOOD DR [SE]RK16P

2:33 pm MERRYWOOD RD @ OLD ENGLISH WAY [SE]RK16P

2:38 pm 30 SWENSON STREET [SE]RK16P

2:39 pm WEST MAIN @ SWENSON DR [S]RK16P

2:40 pm 2864 ROUTE 9D [SE]RK16P



Route:RK17A 23 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:59 am 82 LOSEE RDRK17A

6:59 am 69 LOSEE RD [W]RK17A

7:00 am LOSEE RD @ SUCICH PL [NW]RK17A

7:01 am OLD HOPEWELL RD @ MAC FARLANE RD [SW]RK17A

7:02 am ECK RD @ MARLYN DR [NW]RK17A

7:03 am ECK RD @ MICHAEL DR [NW]RK17A

7:04 am MICHAEL DR @ ADA DR [NW]RK17A

7:07 am SPOOK HILL RD @ FIELDSTONE BLVD [E]RK17A

7:09 am SPOOK HILL RD@REGGIE DR (SOUTH) [NE]RK17A

7:10 am 56 SPOOK HILL RD [NE]RK17A

7:10 am SPOOK HILL@REGGIE DR (NORTH)/52 SPOOK HILL RD [NE]RK17A

7:11 am REGGIE DR@STANLEY RD [W]RK17A

7:13 am REGGIE DR S. @ DARA DR [SE]RK17A

7:15 am SPOOK HILL @ ROBERTS RD (near park) [E]RK17A

7:16 am SPOOK HILL RD @ NANCY ALEEN DR [NE]RK17A

7:17 am SPOOK HILL RD @ ROBERTS RD [SE]RK17A

7:17 am SPOOK HILL RD @ HAMLET CT [E]RK17A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK17A



Route:RK17P 22 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK17P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK17P

2:22 pm 82 LOSEE RD [W]RK17P

2:23 pm 69 LOSEE RD [W]RK17P

2:24 pm LOSEE RD @ SUCICH PL [NW]RK17P

2:26 pm ECK RD @ MARLYN DR [NW]RK17P

2:27 pm ECK RD @ MICHAEL DR [NW]RK17P

2:28 pm MICHAEL DR @ ADA DR [NW]RK17P

2:31 pm SPOOK HILL RD @ FIELDSTONE BLVD [E]RK17P

2:33 pm SPOOK HILL RD@REGGIE DR (SOUTH) [NE]RK17P

2:34 pm 56 SPOOK HILL RD [NE]RK17P

2:34 pm SPOOK HILL@REGGIE DR (NORTH)/52 SPOOK HILL RD [NE]RK17P

2:35 pm REGGIE DR@STANLEY RD [W]RK17P

2:37 pm REGGIE DR S. @ DARA DR [SE]RK17P

2:39 pm SPOOK HILL @ ROBERTS RD (near park) [E]RK17P

2:40 pm SPOOK HILL RD @ NANCY ALEEN DR [NE]RK17P

2:41 pm SPOOK HILL RD @ ROBERTS RD [SE]RK17P

2:41 pm SPOOK HILL RD @ HAMLET CT [E]RK17P



Route:RK18A 20 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:02 am FRANKLINDALE AVE @ CLAPP AVERK18A

7:04 am DUTCHESS TER @ MARKET ST [E]RK18A

7:05 am MARKET ST @ DUTCHESS AVE [S]RK18A

7:08 am SOUTH AVE @ PROSPECT ST [NW]RK18A

7:08 am 2606 SOUTH AVE [W]RK18A

7:08 am SOUTH AVE@W.ACADEMY ST [NW]RK18A

7:09 am SOUTH AVE @ E ACADEMY ST [W]RK18A

7:10 am SOUTH AVE/ELM ST/2568 SOUTH AVENUE [NW]RK18A

7:11 am SOUTH AVE @ FRANKLINDALE AVE [NW]RK18A

7:13 am SOUTH AV @ CARMINE DR [NW]RK18A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK18A



Route:RK18P 20 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK18P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK18P

2:25 pm SOUTH AV @ CARMINE DR [E]RK18P

2:26 pm SOUTH AVE @ FRANKLINDALE AVE [E]RK18P

2:28 pm SOUTH AVE/ELM ST/2568 SOUTH AVENUE [SE]RK18P

2:29 pm SOUTH AVE @ E ACADEMY ST [SE]RK18P

2:30 pm SOUTH AVE@W.ACADEMY ST [E]RK18P

2:30 pm 2606 SOUTH AVE [E]RK18P

2:31 pm SOUTH AVE @ PROSPECT ST [SE]RK18P

2:32 pm 2651 E MAIN ST [NE]RK18P

2:32 pm E MAIN ST @ MILL ST [E]RK18P

2:33 pm MARKET ST @ DUTCHESS AVE [NW]RK18P

2:35 pm MARKET ST @ DUTCHESS TER [NW]RK18P

2:36 pm FRANKLINDALE AVE @ CLAPP AVE [W]RK18P



Route:RK19A 26 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:58 am 621 SHEAFE RD / CAMELOT VILLAGERK19A

7:02 am 587 SHEAFE RD [NW]RK19A

7:02 am 567 SHEAFE RD/SHEAFE MANOR TR PK No XING ELEM [N]RK19A

7:05 am 1 WOODLAND DR [SW]RK19A

7:06 am 33 WOODLAND DR [W]RK19A

7:07 am WOODLAND DR @ COTTAM HILL RD [W]RK19A

7:08 am COTTAM HILL RD @ EDGEHILL RD [NW]RK19A

7:09 am COTTAM HILL RD & GERTRUDE PL [NE]RK19A

7:10 am SHEAFE RD @ COTTAM HILL RD [NE]RK19A

7:11 am LAWTON RD @ OAKWOOD DR [NW]RK19A

7:15 am E MAIN ST @ N MESIER AVE/S MESIER AV [SW]RK19A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK19A



Route:RK19P 26 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK19P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK19P

2:24 pm E MAIN ST @ N MESIER AVE/S MESIER AV [NE]RK19P

2:27 pm DELAVERGNE AVE@OAKWOOD DR [NE]RK19P

2:28 pm OAKWOOD DR @ LAWTON RD [NE]RK19P

2:29 pm SHEAFE RD @ COTTAM HILL RD [SE]RK19P

2:30 pm COTTAM HILL RD & GERTRUDE PL [S]RK19P

2:31 pm COTTAM HILL RD @ EDGEHILL RD [SE]RK19P

2:32 pm 51 COTTAM HILL RD [E]RK19P

2:32 pm COTTAM HILL RD @ WOODLAND DR [E]RK19P

2:34 pm 33 WOODLAND DR [E]RK19P

2:35 pm 1 WOODLAND DR [NE]RK19P

2:36 pm SHEAFE RD @ STRAWBERRY HILL RD [SE]RK19P

2:37 pm 567 SHEAFE RD/SHEAFE MANOR TR PK No XING ELEM [SE]RK19P

2:38 pm 587 SHEAFE RD [SE]RK19P

2:39 pm 621 SHEAFE RD / CAMELOT VILLAGE [E]RK19P

2:41 pm 621 SHEAFE RD / CAMELOT VILLAGE [NW]RK19P



Route:RK20A 23 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:55 am 2 LORRAINE BLVDRK20A

6:55 am LORRAINE BLVD @ JACKSON RD [N]RK20A

6:56 am JACKSON RD @ STERLING PL [W]RK20A

6:58 am JACKSON RD@JACKSON DR S [SW]RK20A

7:00 am 5 DAISY LN [NE]RK20A

7:01 am 26 DAISY LN/DAISYCT [NE]RK20A

7:02 am HELEN DR @ BARBARA DR [NW]RK20A

7:03 am BARBARA DR @ CINDY LN [NW]RK20A

7:05 am 95 NEW HACKENSACK RD [W]RK20A

7:05 am 84 NEW HACKENSACK RD/LAKESIDE RD [N]RK20A

7:06 am NEW HACKENSACK RD @ SCENIC DR [NW]RK20A

7:08 am NEW HACKENSACK RD @ PINE HILL DR [W]RK20A

7:09 am NEW HACKENSACK RD @ DOROTHY HTS [W]RK20A

7:13 am ALLADIN CT @ BELL AIR LN [S]RK20A

7:15 am BELL AIR LN @ MINA DR [SW]RK20A

7:16 am MINA DR @ STANLEY LN [W]RK20A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK20A



Route:RK20P 22 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK20P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK20P

2:23 pm MINA DR @ STANLEY LN [SE]RK20P

2:24 pm MINA DR @ BELL AIR LN [E]RK20P

2:25 pm BELL AIR LN @ ORANGE CT [E]RK20P

2:26 pm 3/2 BELL AIR LN [NE]RK20P

2:26 pm BELL AIR LN @ ALLADIN CT [E]RK20P

2:36 pm 1549 RTE 9 ASHLEY APTS/1548 ROUTE 9 [SE]RK20P

2:40 pm NEW HACKENSACK RD @ DOROTHY HTS [SE]RK20P

2:41 pm NEW HACKENSACK RD @ PINE HILL DR [SE]RK20P

2:43 pm 84 NEW HACKENSACK RD/LAKESIDE RD [SE]RK20P

2:44 pm 95 NEW HACKENSACK RD [E]RK20P

2:45 pm CINDY LN @ BARBARA DR [E]RK20P

2:46 pm BARBARA DR @ HELEN DR [E]RK20P

2:47 pm 26 DAISY LN/DAISYCT [S]RK20P

2:48 pm 5 DAISY LN [SW]RK20P

2:51 pm JACKSON RD@JACKSON DR S [E]RK20P

2:52 pm JACKSON RD @ STERLING PL [E]RK20P

2:53 pm JACKSON RD @ LORRAINE BLVD [E]RK20P

2:54 pm 2 LORRAINE BLVD [SE]RK20P



Route:RK21A 18 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:04 am W MAIN ST@GIVENS AVERK21A

7:05 am E MAIN ST @ MARKET ST [W]RK21A

7:05 am E MAIN ST @ MILL ST [SW]RK21A

7:06 am HIGH ST & MILL ST [SE]RK21A

7:08 am HIGH ST & SPRING ST [SW]RK21A

7:09 am HIGH ST @ N MESIER AVE [SW]RK21A

7:10 am N REMSEN AVE @ VETERANS PL-BROOKSIDE [SE]RK21A

7:14 am N MESIER AVE @ BROOKSIDE DR [S]RK21A

7:14 am N MESIER AVE @ LISS RD [SE]RK21A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK21A



Route:RK21P HOLIDAY BOWL/21 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK21P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK21P

2:24 pm N MESIER AVE @ LISS RD [N]RK21P

2:25 pm N MESIER AVE @ BROOKSIDE DR [W]RK21P

2:26 pm N REMSEN AVE @ VETERANS PL-BROOKSIDE [W]RK21P

2:29 pm HIGH ST @ N MESIER AVE [NE]RK21P

2:30 pm HIGH ST & SPRING ST [NE]RK21P

2:30 pm HIGH ST & MILL ST [NE]RK21P

2:32 pm MILL ST @ E MAIN ST [N]RK21P

2:32 pm E MAIN ST @ MARKET ST [NE]RK21P

2:33 pm W MAIN ST@GIVENS AVE [E]RK21P



Route:RK22A 16 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:52 am MONTFORT RD@SHALE DRRK22A

6:53 am MONTFORT RD @ LARISSA LN [E]RK22A

6:55 am 15 MONTFORT RD [NE]RK22A

6:56 am MONTFORT RD @ GOLD RD [NE]RK22A

6:59 am 6/5 GOLD RD [SE]RK22A

7:01 am 48 GOLD RD [SW]RK22A

7:02 am BROTHERS RD @ GOLD RD (East) [S]RK22A

7:03 am BROTHERS RD @ DOSE RD (EAST) [NW]RK22A

7:05 am BROTHERS RD @ EDGEHILL EXT [NW]RK22A

7:06 am BROTHERS RD @ DOSE RD (West) [E]RK22A

7:09 am 48 GOLD RD [SW]RK22A

7:10 am 60 GOLD RD [S]RK22A

7:10 am 60 GOLD RD [S]RK22A

7:13 am MYERS CORNERS RD@ONEIL FARM LN (X-CROSSING) [NE]RK22A

7:14 am MYERS CORNERS RD@LOR-MAR CT (X-CROSS) [NE]RK22A

7:15 am MYERS CORNERS RD @ BROTHERS RD [N]RK22A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK22A



Route:RK22P 16 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK22P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK22P

2:24 pm MYERS CORNERS RD @ BROTHERS RD [SW]RK22P

2:25 pm MYERS CORNERS RD@LOR-MAR CT (X-CROSS) [S]RK22P

2:25 pm MYERS CORNERS RD@ONEIL FARM LN (X-CROSSING) [S]RK22P

2:27 pm MYERS CORNERS RD @ HIVIEW RD [S]RK22P

2:27 pm MYERS CORNERS RD@TARYL CT (X-CROSS) [SW]RK22P

2:28 pm MONTFORT RD @ GOLD RD [W]RK22P

2:29 pm BROTHERS RD @ GOLD RD (East) [NW]RK22P

2:30 pm 60 GOLD RD [N]RK22P

2:31 pm 60 GOLD RD [N]RK22P

2:32 pm 48 GOLD RD [NE]RK22P

2:33 pm 6/5 GOLD RD [NW]RK22P

2:34 pm BROTHERS RD @ DOSE RD (West) [SW]RK22P

2:36 pm BROTHERS RD @ EDGEHILL EXT [S]RK22P

2:37 pm BROTHERS RD @ DOSE RD (EAST) [SE]RK22P

2:44 pm 15 MONTFORT RD [SW]RK22P

2:45 pm MONTFORT RD @ LARISSA LN [SW]RK22P

2:47 pm MONTFORT RD @ SHALE DR [W]RK22P



Route:RK23A 17 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:43 am 77 VASSAR RDRK23A

6:43 am 111 VASSAR RD [W]RK23A

6:44 am 119 VASSAR RD [W]RK23A

6:44 am 130 VASSAR RD [W]RK23A

6:45 am 169 VASSAR RD [NW]RK23A

6:45 am 191 VASSAR RD [NW]RK23A

6:47 am VASSAR RD @ WILLOWBROOK HTS [NW]RK23A

6:49 am VASSAR RD @ ROLAND TE [N]RK23A

6:49 am VASSAR RD @ LORRAINE BLVD [NW]RK23A

6:50 am ALEXANDER BLVD @ RIDGEWOOD TER [E]RK23A

6:52 am 20 ALEXANDER BLVD [NE]RK23A

6:53 am 29 ALEXANDER BLVD [N]RK23A

6:55 am BRIARCLIFF AVE @ RIDGEWOOD TER [E]RK23A

6:56 am 9 RIDGEWOOD TERR [S]RK23A

6:57 am 517 VASSAR RD [NW]RK23A

6:58 am 548 VASSAR RD [NW]RK23A

6:58 am 10 MALMROS TERR [NE]RK23A

6:59 am 6 VICTOR LN [NE]RK23A

7:00 am SPRING RD@VICTOR LN [NW]RK23A

7:02 am KERR RD @ RONNIE LN [SE]RK23A

7:03 am BROOKLAND FARMS RD @ PAM LN [SE]RK23A

7:04 am BROOKLAND FARMS RD@SUN LN [SE]RK23A

7:05 am 26 BROOKLAND FARMS RD [SE]RK23A

7:05 am BROOKLAND FARMS RD @ OAK GROVE LN [SE]RK23A

7:06 am BROOKLAND FARMS RD @ WAYNE DR [S]RK23A

7:07 am COLETTE DR @ SCOTT CT [N]RK23A

7:08 am COLETTE DR @ OAK GROVE LN [NW]RK23A

7:09 am 3 COLETTE DR [NW]RK23A

7:11 am SPRING RD @ ROWLEY RD [SW]RK23A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK23A



Route:RK23P 18 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK23P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK23P

2:27 pm 10 MALMROS TERR [NE]RK23P

2:28 pm 6 VICTOR LN [NE]RK23P

2:30 pm SPRING RD@VICTOR LN [NW]RK23P

2:31 pm KERR RD @ RONNIE LN [SE]RK23P

2:32 pm BROOKLAND FARMS RD @ PAM LN [SE]RK23P

2:33 pm BROOKLAND FARMS RD@SUN LN [SE]RK23P

2:34 pm 26 BROOKLAND FARMS RD [SE]RK23P

2:34 pm BROOKLAND FARMS RD @ OAK GROVE LN [SE]RK23P

2:35 pm BROOKLAND FARMS RD @ WAYNE DR [S]RK23P

2:36 pm COLETTE DR @ SCOTT CT [N]RK23P

2:37 pm COLETTE DR @ OAK GROVE LN [NW]RK23P

2:38 pm 3 COLETTE DR [NW]RK23P

2:41 pm SPRING RD @ ROWLEY RD [SW]RK23P

2:42 pm 548 VASSAR RD [SE]RK23P

2:43 pm 517 VASSAR RD [SE]RK23P

2:44 pm ALEXANDER BLVD @ RIDGEWOOD TER [E]RK23P

2:45 pm 9 RIDGEWOOD TERR [N]RK23P

2:46 pm RIDGEWOOD TER @ BRIARCLIFF AVE [N]RK23P

2:48 pm 29 ALEXANDER BLVD [S]RK23P

2:49 pm 20 ALEXANDER BLVD [SW]RK23P

2:50 pm VASSAR RD @ LORRAINE BLVD [S]RK23P

2:51 pm VASSAR RD @ ROLAND TE [SE]RK23P

2:52 pm VASSAR RD @ WILLOWBROOK HTS [S]RK23P

2:55 pm 191 VASSAR RD [SE]RK23P

2:55 pm 169 VASSAR RD [SE]RK23P

2:56 pm 130 VASSAR RD [E]RK23P

2:56 pm 119 VASSAR RD [E]RK23P

2:57 pm 111 VASSAR RD [E]RK23P

2:58 pm 77 VASSAR RD [E]RK23P



Route:RK24A 10 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:54 am 158 SMITHTOWN RDRK24A

6:54 am SMITHTOWN RD @ SCHLICHTER RD [S]RK24A

6:55 am 184 SMITHTOWN RD [SE]RK24A

6:56 am 196 SMITHTOWN RD [SW]RK24A

6:56 am 204 SMITHTOWN RD [SW]RK24A

6:57 am 247 SMITHTOWN RD [W]RK24A

6:58 am 255 SMITHTOWN RD [W]RK24A

7:00 am 360 CEDAR HILL RD [E]RK24A

7:00 am 381 CEDAR HILL RD [SE]RK24A

7:02 am CEDAR HILL RD @ JOHNSON PL [S]RK24A

7:03 am 115 ROSEWOOD DR [SE]RK24A

7:04 am 166 ROSEWOOD DR [SE]RK24A

7:05 am ROSEWOOD DR @ PINE RIDGE DR [SE]RK24A

7:06 am PINE RIDGE DR @ VAN VOORHIS TER [E]RK24A

7:06 am 324 PINE RIDGE DR [NE]RK24A

7:07 am 344 PINE RIDGE DR [SE]RK24A

7:08 am SCOTT DR @ CARROLL DR [SE]RK24A

7:09 am SCOTT DR @ BALFOUR DR [SE]RK24A

7:12 am SCOTT DR @ DOYLE DR [S]RK24A

7:13 am SCOTT DR @ GRANGER PL [S]RK24A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK24A



Route:RK24P 11 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK24P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK24P

2:26 pm GRANGER PL @ SCOTT DR [NW]RK24P

2:26 pm SCOTT DR @ DOYLE DR [NW]RK24P

2:28 pm SCOTT DR @ BALFOUR DR [NW]RK24P

2:30 pm SCOTT DR @ CARROLL DR [NW]RK24P

2:32 pm 344 PINE RIDGE DR [NW]RK24P

2:32 pm 324 PINE RIDGE DR [SW]RK24P

2:33 pm PINE RIDGE DR @ VAN VOORHIS TER [W]RK24P

2:33 pm PINE RIDGE DR @ ROSEWOOD DR [W]RK24P

2:35 pm 166 ROSEWOOD DR [NW]RK24P

2:36 pm 115 ROSEWOOD DR [NW]RK24P

2:37 pm 360 CEDAR HILL RD [NW]RK24P

2:37 pm CEDAR HILL RD @ JOHNSON PL [NW]RK24P

2:39 pm 381 CEDAR HILL RD [NW]RK24P

2:41 pm 255 SMITHTOWN RD [E]RK24P

2:41 pm 247 SMITHTOWN RD [E]RK24P

2:43 pm 204 SMITHTOWN RD [NE]RK24P

2:43 pm 196 SMITHTOWN RD [NE]RK24P

2:44 pm 184 SMITHTOWN RD [NW]RK24P

2:45 pm SMITHTOWN RD @ SCHLICHTER RD [NE]RK24P

2:45 pm 158 SMITHTOWN RD [N]RK24P



Route:RK25A 14 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:50 am 15 PEGGY LNRK25A

6:51 am 2 PEGGY LN [S]RK25A

6:51 am 13 FOWLERHOUSE RD [SE]RK25A

6:52 am S FOWLERHOUSE RD @ CARD RD [N]RK25A

6:54 am 1131 RT 9 [SW]RK25A

6:55 am 1083 RT 9 [W]RK25A

6:58 am OLD ROUTE 9 @ COOPER RD [E]RK25A

6:59 am OLD ROUTE 9 @ NEW RD [SE]RK25A

7:00 am 1094 RT 9 BIRCHWOOD MHP [NE]RK25A

7:02 am 25 MACFARLANE RD [SE]RK25A

7:03 am BEECHWOOD CIR @ BROOK HOLLOW RD [SE]RK25A

7:05 am 40 MAC FARLANE RD [SE]RK25A

7:06 am MAC FARLANE RD @ CARNABY ST [SW]RK25A

7:07 am MAC FARLANE @ SCARBOROUGH LN [SW]RK25A

7:08 am MAC FARLANE @ WHITE GATE RD [E]RK25A

7:12 am 312 OLD HOPEWELL RD [S]RK25A

7:12 am 4 ARDMORE DR [S]RK25A

7:14 am ARDMORE DR @ FARMS END RD [NE]RK25A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK25A



Route:RK25P 14 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK25P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK25P

2:24 pm ARDMORE DR @ FARMS END RD [S]RK25P

2:25 pm 4 ARDMORE DR [W]RK25P

2:26 pm 312 OLD HOPEWELL RD [N]RK25P

2:27 pm 289 OLD HOPEWELL RD [N]RK25P

2:28 pm OLD HOPEWELL RD @ MAC FARLANE RD [N]RK25P

2:29 pm MAC FARLANE @ WHITE GATE RD [NW]RK25P

2:31 pm MAC FARLANE @ SCARBOROUGH LN [N]RK25P

2:32 pm MAC FARLANE RD @ CARNABY ST [N]RK25P

2:33 pm 40 MAC FARLANE RD [NW]RK25P

2:34 pm BEECHWOOD CIR @ BROOK HOLLOW RD [SE]RK25P

2:37 pm 25 MACFARLANE RD [NW]RK25P

2:42 pm 1131 RT 9 [SW]RK25P

2:48 pm 1083 RT 9 [W]RK25P

2:49 pm 1094 RT 9 BIRCHWOOD MHP [NE]RK25P

3:06 pm OLD ROUTE 9 @ NEW RD [W]RK25P

3:06 pm OLD ROUTE 9 @ COOPER RD [W]RK25P

4:09 pm S FOWLERHOUSE RD @ CARD RD [N]RK25P

4:11 pm 13 FOWLERHOUSE RD [NW]RK25P

4:12 pm 2 PEGGY LN [N]RK25P

4:13 pm 15 PEGGY LN [NE]RK25P



Route:RK26A 23 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

6:59 am 21 SHERWOOD HTSRK26A

6:59 am 24 SHERWOOD HTS [W]RK26A

7:00 am SHERWOOD HTS @ CARMEL HTS (North) [NW]RK26A

7:02 am SHERWOOD HTS @ PEEL LN [W]RK26A

7:03 am SHERWOOD HTS @ EDGEHILL DR [W]RK26A

7:04 am EDGEHILL DR @ MAGURA DR [S]RK26A

7:04 am MAGURA DR @ HILLTOP DR [NW]RK26A

7:05 am HILLTOP DR @ NAMOTH RD [W]RK26A

7:06 am PYE LN @ VORNDRAN DR [NW]RK26A

7:08 am PYE LN @ ROCK RD [N]RK26A

7:09 am PYE LN @ ALL ANGELS HILL RD [N]RK26A

7:11 am 205 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [NE]RK26A

7:11 am 197/199 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [NE]RK26A

7:14 am 205 MYERS CORNERS RD XCROSS [NW]RK26A

7:14 am 207 MYERS CORNERS RD [NW]RK26A

7:15 am MYERS CORNERS RD @ OLD MYERS CRNS RD (West) [NW]RK26A

7:17 am MYERS CORNERS RD @ SCHNABL CT [NW]RK26A

7:18 am 135/134 MYERS CORNERS RD [NW]RK26A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK26A



Route:RK26P 17 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK26P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK26P

2:21 pm MYERS CORNERS RD @ SCHNABL CT [S]RK26P

2:22 pm MYERS CORNERS RD @ OLD MYERS CRNS RD (West) [S]RK26P

2:24 pm 207 MYERS CORNERS RD [SE]RK26P

2:25 pm 205 MYERS CORNERS RD XCROSS [SE]RK26P

2:26 pm 21 SHERWOOD HTS [SW]RK26P

2:27 pm 24 SHERWOOD HTS [W]RK26P

2:28 pm SHERWOOD HTS @ CARMEL HTS (North) [NW]RK26P

2:29 pm SHERWOOD HTS @ PEEL LN [W]RK26P

2:30 pm SHERWOOD HTS @ EDGEHILL DR [W]RK26P

2:31 pm EDGEHILL DR @ MAGURA DR [S]RK26P

2:32 pm MAGURA DR @ HILLTOP DR [NW]RK26P

2:32 pm HILLTOP DR @ NAMOTH RD [W]RK26P



Route:RK27A 18 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:03 am CIDER MILL LOOP@WINESAP LN NORTHRK27A

7:05 am KENT RD @ ROBIN LN@APPLESAUCE LN [NE]RK27A

7:07 am KENT RD @ BALDWIN DR [N]RK27A

7:07 am KENT RD @ PIPPIN LN [NE]RK27A

7:09 am 67 KENT RD [N]RK27A

7:10 am 58 KENT RD [NE]RK27A

7:11 am CADY LN @ FENMORE DR [E]RK27A

7:12 am 37 FENMORE DR [NW]RK27A

7:14 am LAKE ONIAD@FOX HILL DR EAST [N]RK27A

7:14 am LAKE ONIAD DR @ FOX HILL RD [NE]RK27A

7:16 am KENT RD@LAKE ONIAD DR (west) [SE]RK27A

7:16 am KENT RD @ CENTRAL AVE [NE]RK27A

7:18 am KENT RD @ SACHSON PL [NE]RK27A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK27A



Route:RK27P 18 SENIORS

Anchor Name:25 CORPORATE PARK RD

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:00 pm 25 CORPORATE PARK RDRK27P

2:15 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK27P

2:22 pm KENT RD @ SACHSON PL [W]RK27P

2:23 pm KENT RD @ CENTRAL AVE [W]RK27P

2:24 pm KENT RD@LAKE ONIAD DR (west) [SW]RK27P

2:26 pm LAKE ONIAD DR @ FOX HILL RD [W]RK27P

2:28 pm 37 FENMORE DR [SE]RK27P

2:29 pm FENMORE DR @ CADY LN [S]RK27P

2:30 pm 22 CADY LN [SW]RK27P

2:31 pm 58 KENT RD [NW]RK27P

2:31 pm 67 KENT RD [S]RK27P

2:32 pm KENT RD @ PIPPIN LN [S]RK27P

2:33 pm KENT RD @ BALDWIN DR [SW]RK27P

2:34 pm KENT RD @ ROBIN LN@APPLESAUCE LN [SW]RK27P

2:36 pm CIDER MILL LOOP@WINESAP LN NORTH [S]RK27P



Route:RK28A 11 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:02 am 1549 RTE 9 ASHLEY APTS/1548 ROUTE 9RK28A

7:04 am 55 IMPERIAL BLVD @ SHED [NW]RK28A

7:10 am MARSHALL RD@STERLING RD [E]RK28A

7:11 am SCHINDLER CT @ STERLING DR(1ST END) [S]RK28A

7:14 am ROBERT LA@PATTIE PL(East End) [E]RK28A

7:16 am ROBERT LN@PATTIE PL(West End) [NW]RK28A

7:18 am BLACKTHORN LOOP @ PRIMROSE CT [S]RK28A

7:20 am ROY C KETCHAM HSRK28A



Route:RK28P 11 SENIORS

Anchor Name:ROY C KETCHAM HS

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

7:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

2:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:10 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK28P

2:20 pm ROY C KETCHAM HSRK28P

2:20 pm MYERS CORNERS RD @ BLACKTHORN LOOP [NW]RK28P

2:21 pm BLACKTHORN LOOP @ PRIMROSE CT [NW]RK28P

2:22 pm BLACKTHORN LOOP @ MYERS CORNERS RD [E]RK28P

2:23 pm ROBERT LA@PATTIE PL(East End) [E]RK28P

2:24 pm ROBERT LN@PATTIE PL(West End) [NE]RK28P

2:28 pm MARSHALL RD@STERLING RD [E]RK28P

2:29 pm SCHINDLER CT @ STERLING DR(1ST END) [NE]RK28P

2:34 pm 55 IMPERIAL BLVD @ SHED [NW]RK28P


